HEADQUARTERS
ENDRICH Bauelemente Vertriebs GmbH · P.O.Box 1251 · D-72192 Nagold
T +49 (0) 7452 6007-0 · F +49 (0) 7452 6007-70
endrich@endrich.com · www.endrich.com
SALES OFFICES IN EUROPE
Hungary:
Budapest: T +361 / 2 97 41 91   ·  z.kiss@endrich
Bulgaria:
Sofia:   T +359/2 874 30 49   ·  bulgaria@endrich.com
Spain:
Barcelona:  T +34/93 217 31 44  · spain@endrich.com
Switzerland − Novitronic:
Zurich:  T +41/44 306 91 91  ·  info@novitronic.ch
Austria & Slovenia
Vienna:  T +43/1 66 52 52 521 ·  a.schwaha@endrich.com
Contact for information: Mrs. Sekulovic · Tel. +49(0)7452 6007-36 · e-mail: n.sekulovic@endrich.comnew
2 GB/4 GB DDR3 & LOW POWER SDRAM – M15F/M15T SERIES
M15F2G16128A-DEBG2B 933 MHz 1.5V DDR-1866 (13-13-13) 96-ball (9 mm×13 mm) BGA Pb-free
M15F2G16128A-BDBG2B 800 MHz 1.5V DDR-1600 (11-11-11) 96-ball (9 mm×13 mm) BGA Pb-free
M15F4G16256A-DEBG 933 MHz 1.5V DDR-1866 (13-13-13) 96-ball (9 mm×13 mm) BGA Pb-free
M15F4G16256A-BDBG 800 MHz 1.5V DDR-1600 (11-11-11) 96-ball (9 mm×13 mm) BGA Pb-free
M15T2G16128A-BDBG2B 800 MHz 1.35V DDR-1600 (11-11-11) 96-ball (9 mm×13 mm) BGA Pb-free
M15T4G16256A-BDBG 800 MHz 1.35V DDR-1600 (11-11-11) 96-ball (9 mm×13 mm) BGA Pb-free
 AX. FREQUENCY
PACKAGE
DATA RATE
(CL-tR
CD-tR
P)
  PRODUCT ID
SUPPLY VOLTA
GE V DD
ORDERING INFORMATION
They are internally configured as eight bank DRAMs and they
are JEDEC DDR3 compliant.
M15F2G16128A   – 16 M x 16 Bit x 8 Banks
M15F4G16256A   – 32 M x 16 Bit x 8 Banks
M15T2G16128A(2B)  – 16 M x 16 Bit x 8 Banks
M15T4G16256A   – 32 M x 16 Bit x 8 Banks
 Recently our supplier ESMT launched 2 Gb and 4 Gb
DDR3 and Low Power DDR3.
DDR3
2Gb DDR3 (1.5V) –  ESMT P/N# M15F2G16128A (2B)
4Gb DDR3 (1.5V) –  ESMT P/N# M15F4G16256A
Low Power DDR3
2Gb DDR3L (1.35V)  – ESMT P/N# M15T2G16128A(2B)
4Gb DDR3L (1.35V)  – ESMT P/N# M15T4G16256A